CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE	(MM/DD/YYYY)

09/12/2023 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

	rtificate holder in lieu of such endor	seme	nt(s).								
PRO	DUCER			NA	IE: Lisa Bostici	k					
Midwest Insurance Center				PHO	PHONE (AIC, No., Ext): 219-864-3333 [AIC, No.]: 219-864-9393 [AIC, No.]: 219-864-939 [AIC, No.]: 219-864-939 [AIC, No.]:						
944	W US Highway 30			ADS	ADDRESS: Info@mldwestic.com						
				-			RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#		
	ererville		IN 4637	75 INS	URER A: Frankenm				13986		
INSU				INS	URER B:						
CREEKSIDE OUTDOOR LIVING LLC				INS	INSURER C:						
384 E 111th Ct				INS	INSURER D :						
<i>/</i> -			INS	INSURER E :							
	Crown Point		IN 4630	07 INS	DISURER F:						
			CATE NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:				
THIS IT O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE FOLICY PERIOD NIDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REGULEMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH REFORD TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR NAY PERTIAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SURJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. MITH'S SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUEED BY PAID CLARD.											
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	WVD POLICY	NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	8			
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	1	4		1 1		EACH OCCURRENCE	s 1,00	00,000		
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		100~		1		PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 1,000,000			
					1 1		MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,00	00		
А			6606770		09/13/2023	09/13/2024	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,00	00,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		1-2				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2.00	00,000		
	POLICY X PRO-		(0)				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG		00,000		
	OTHER:		1 7					\$			
_	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	1	1	0		_	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1.00	000,000		
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED HIRED AUTOS AUTOS			~·	09/13/2023	09/13/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per person)				
A			6606769				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	u) S			
			8000789		09/13/2023	09/13/2024	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s			
	Autos				4. I		(rei accueili)	5			
_	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	i			44		EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 2,00	000,000		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		6606770		09/13/2023	09/13/2024	AGGREGATE	\$ 2,00	000,000		
	DED X RETENTIONS 10,000	1			1			s			
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				- 4	_	X STATUTE ER				
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		6606768		09/13/2023	09/13/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 500,000			
Α.	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH)	"'A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE				
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT				
		i			<u> </u>						
_											
							VA				
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 16), Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space in required) GINA PIMENTEL. RECORDER STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY 8:56 AM 2024 Feb 23											
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER		F	RECORDED	AS PRESEN	TED					
CEI	Lake County Plan Commission 2293 North Main			Ā	HE EXPIRATION I CCORDANCE WIT HORIZED REPRESE	DATE THEREO	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C DF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIV DY PROVISIONS.				
	Grown Point IN 46307 TJ. Collection 6 7988-2074 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved										